S. No.of
drug as in
Revised
master list
Group No Name of Medicine Strength Packing
Rate
contract
available

22 3 Tab Pentaprozole 40 mg 10’s ESI/P 500000 0 50000 2500 50000 50000
23 3 Tab Esomeprazole 40 mg 10’s 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 3 Susp sucralfate  and   Oxetacaine 1gm/10ml                           200ml 0 0 0 0 3000 3000
GROUP 4 0
24 4 Tab Dicyclomine Hydrochloride 10mg, 20 mg 10's P 0 44500 0 0 0 35000
25 4 Cap Mefenamic Acid 500mg 10's P 50000 70000 0 0 0 0
26 4 Inj. Drotaverine Hydrochloride 40 mg/2ml 2 ml Amp CMSD 0 0 20000 3650 0 15800
27 4 Tab Hyoscine Butyl Bromide 10 mg 10's 0 0 50000 30000 0 20000
28 4 Inj. Hyosine Butyle Bromide 20 mg/ml 1 ml amp 0 300 5000 3000 0 1000
29 4 Inj. Dicyclomine HCL 10mg/ml 2ml Inj. P 0 400 0 100 0 0
30 4 Dicyclomine HCL and                                           10mg/ml                                    10 ml 0 0 0 0 50000 0
GROUP 5
31 5 Cap Amoxycillin Trihydrate + Cloxacillin Equivalent of 250, mg Amoxycillin 10's CMSD 0 0 29000 29000 0 10000
32 5 Syp Amoxycillin For Oral Suspension (Dry Syrup) Equivalent of 125mg Amoxycillin 40 ml CMSD 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 5 Inj. Amoxycillin Sodium Equivalent of 250, 500 mg Vial P500 0 0 0 1770 0 0
34 5 Inj. Amikacin Sulphate Equivalent of 100mg, 250, 500 mg Vial CMSD250 12000 2905 0 595 2000 370
35 5 Inj. Benzathine Penicillin Sodium Equivalent of 6,12 Lacs I.U. Vial P6 0 150 0 550 0 0
36 5 Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium Equivalent of 125, 250, 500 mg, 1 Vial CMSD125, 29351 22357 10000 12251 27250 42180
37 5 Inj. Ceftriaxone Sodium Equivalent of 125,250, 500 mg, 1 Vial CMSD 0 0 22650 14650 5000 14000
38 5 Tab Cefuroxime Axetil Equivalent of 125, 250, 500 mg 10's CMSD250 3000 2700 0 300 0 0
39 5 Inj. Ceftazidine 250, 500 mg, 1gm,2gm Vial P250,1G 0 5000 0 0 6000 6000
40 5 Tab Ciprofloxacin Hydrochloride Equivalent of 250, 500, 750 mg 10's P250,500 100000 119500 240000 223700 100000 202000

S. No.of
drug as in
Revised
master list
Group No Name of Medicine Strength Packing
Rate
contract
available
in CMSD/
GROUP 1 Purchaged Consumed Purchaged Consumed Purchaged ConsumedANALGESICS, ANTIPYRETICS & ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS
Year 2009-10 Year 2010-11Year 2008-09
41 5 Inj. Ciprofloxacin (IV) 2 mg/ml 10's QC 984 85000 2100 216 4200 1535
42 5 Syp Cefadroxil Anhydrous Cefadroxil 125 mg per 100 ml ESI/P 0 1160 0 0 0 0
43 5 Tab Cefadroxil Equivalent of 125 mg (dispersible 30 ml CMSD125, 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 5 Inj. (IM, IV) Cefoperazone Sodium 250, 500 mg, 1 gm 10’s CMSD 0 0 7500 7600 5000 5520
45 5 Cap Doxycycline Hydrochloride Equivalent of 100, 200 mg Vial CMSD200 200000 0 496000 482000 358000 347000
46 5 Syp Erythromycin Estolate (Syrup/Suspension) Equivalent of 125 mg 10's ESI/P 0 1360 0 0 0 0
47 5 Inj.  Gentamycin Sulphate Equivalent of 80 mg Gentamicin in 10's P 45000 42775 23498 31253 17390 19590
48 5 Tab Norfloxacin 200, 400, 800 mg 60 ml P400 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 5 Tab Ofloxacin 200 mg, 400 mg Vial P200 15000 22000 0 38500 0 14700
50 5 Tab Cefpodoxine + Clavulonic Acid Cefpodoxine 200mg + Clavulonic 10's 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 5 Susp Containing :Trimethoprim +Sulphamethoxozole 40 mg/5 ml + 200 mg/5ml 10's P 100000 400 290000 0 436000 6800
52 5 Tab Containing : Trimethoprim Sulphamethoxozole 80 mg+ 400 mg &160 mg+ 800 mg 10’s P 0 488000 0 618000 3000 228400
53 5 Tab Fluconazole 50, 150 mg 60 ml CMSD50/ 0 4500 0 21200 0 200
54 5 Tab Acyclovir 200 mg, 800 mg 10’s ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 5 Inj.  Lincomycin Hydrochloride(IM/IV) Equivalent of 300 mg 10’s CMSD 0 300 8000 8000 0 0
56 5 Inj. Metronidazole(IV) 500mg/100ml 10’s QC 0 6600 6500 4417 3600 6080
57 5 Tab Containing: Amoxycillin Trihydrate Equivalent To 250 mg + 125 mg                     500 10’s ESI 0 13620 0 40400 8000 1396
58 5 Inj. Amoxycillin as sodium salt+ Clavuanic acid as 1gms+200 mgs 2 ml Amp 0 0 0 100 0 0
59 5 Tab/Cap Cefexime Trihydrate Equivalent of 100, 200 mg 100 ml ESI 14000 18900 50000 71600 0 10545
60 5 Tab Levofloxacin 500 mg 6’s P 0 6250 0 2250 13600 22050
61 5 Tab Azithromycin 100 mg, 250 mg, 500 mg, 1 gm vial P250,500 0 400 500 0 0 500
62 5 Tab Gatifloxacin 200 mg, 400 mg 10’s ESI/P400 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 5 Tab Cefpodoxime 100 mg, 200 mg 10’s ESI/P100 0 0 0 0 5000 300
64 5 Inj. Vanomycin 500mg/100ml  1's for 1gm ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 5 Dry Syrup Amoxicilline Clavulanic Acid 200 +28.5 mg /5ml 10’s ESI 0 1975 0 1600 0 5700
66 5 Inj. Cefpirome  1gm 10’s QC 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 5 Inj. Imipenem + cilastatin 250mg + 250mg,    500+ 500mg vial QC 10000 0 0 0 0 0
68 5 Tab Roxithromycin 150,300 mg 30 ml UPDPL 0 30000 0 34200 0 3800
69 5 Tab Erythromycin Stearate 250 mg vial UPDPL 0 0 0 17300 0 0
70 5 Cap Amoxicillin 250mg,500 mg vial UPDPL 0 28600 0 25400 0 58000
71 5 Cap Cephelexin 250 mg, 500mg 10's UPDPL 0 32000 0 149100 0 0
72 5 Cap Cloxacillin 250 mg 10's UPDPL 0 0 0 44000 0 0
GROUP 6
73 6 Inj. Heparin Sodium 5000 IU/ml 5 ml Inj. ESI 0 125 0 225 0 0
74 6 Low Mol Wt. Heparin(enoxaparin) 60mg/0.6ml 0.6 ml ESI 0 100 0 400 0 14
75 6 Inj. Streptokinase 15,00,000 IU Vial ESI 0 1 0 1 0 1
GROUP 7
76 7 Tab Carbamazepine 100mg, 200mg , 150mg CR, 10's CMSD100 0 5000 5000 4100 0 800
77 7 Tab Clonazepam 0.5, 2 mg 10's CMSD 0 0 0 0 0 0
78 7 Tab Phenytoin Sodium 100 mg 10's P 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 7 Susp Phenytoin Sodium 25 mg/ml 100 ml 0 0 0 0 0 0
80 7 Inj. Phenytoin Sodium 50 mg/ml 2 ml Inj. ESI 2000 2000 7000 2050 0 3300
81 7 Tab Phenobarbitone 30, 60 mg 10's ESI30 0 0 0 0 8900 0
82 7 Syp Phenobarbitone Sodium 20mg/5ml 60ml CMSD 2000 100 0 1570 0 330
83 7 Inj. Phenobarbitone Sodium 200 mg/ml 1 ml Inj. QC/CMSD 2000 700 0 800 0 1500
84 7 Inj. Paraldehyde 5 ml 5 ml Inj. 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 7 Tab Sodium Valproate 200 mg,   CR 300 mg, CR 500mg 10's ESI200,30 0 700 0 0 0 0
ANTICOAGULANTS & ANTITHROMBOTICS
ANTIEPILEPTICS & ANTICONVULSANTS
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
S. No.of
drug as in
Revised
master list
Group No Name of Medicine Strength Packing
Rate
contract
available
in CMSD/
GROUP 1 Purchaged Consumed Purchaged Consumed Purchaged ConsumedANALGESICS, ANTIPYRETICS & ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS
Year 2009-10 Year 2010-11Year 2008-09
GROUP 8
86 8 Tab Glibenclamide 2.5, 5 mg 10's CMSD2.5 5000 3000 0 5000 0 4500
87 8 Tab Gliclazide 60 mgMR, 80 mg 10's CMSD60 10000 15000 10000 9700 5000 4500
88 8 Inj. Soluble Human Insulin 40 IU/ml 10 ml Vial ESI/P 0 105 0 155 0 0
89 8 30% Dissolved Human Insulin  70% Nph Human 40 IU/ml 10 ml Vial ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
90 8 Tab Metformin 500 mg,1000 mg sustained release  10’s ESI1000S 0 5950 10000 7500 10000 2500
91 8 Tab Acarbose 50 mg 10's ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
92 8 Tab Pioglitazone 15, 30 mg 10's CMSD/ESI 0 6000 0 6700 0 0
93 8 Tab Glimepride 1, 2, 3, 4 mg 10's ESI1,2MG/ 4000 3200 0 1800 10000 73600
GROUP 9

131 14 Tab Promethazine Hydrochloride 10, 25 mg 10's P25 0 0 0 0 0 0
132 14 Syp Promethazine Hydrochloride 2.5 mg / 5 ml & 5mg/5 ml 60 ml P2.5 0 1300 0 0 25000 20150
133 14 Inj. Promethazine Hydrochloride 25 mg/ml 2 ml Inj. P 5000 1000 3000 2900 2000 1900
134 14 Tab Betahistine Dihydrochloride 16 mg 10's P 0 0 0 0 0 0
135 14 Tab Cinnarizine 25 mg 10's P 0 600 0 300 50000 14000
136 14 Tab Ondansetron 4 mg, 8 mg, 10's P4 0 0 0
137 14 Tab Containing :                                                 Doxyl                                                      10's 0 0 0 0 0 0
138 14 Inj. Ondansetron 2 mg / ml 4 ml vial P 0 0 0 0 0 0
139 14 Tab Piracetam 800mg, 10’s 0 0 0 0 0 0
140 14 Tab Levodopa + Carbidopa 250 mg + 25 mg 10’s ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
141 14 Tab Domperidone 10mg. 10's 0 38200 50000 39650 100000 29450
142 14 Inj. Piracetam 200mg/15 ml 15 ml Amp 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROUP 15
143 15 Tab Atenolol 50 mg 14's ESI 0 0 0 0 0 8500
144 15 Tab Amlodipine Besylate 5, 10 mg 10's ESI 0 17000 0 6000 0 0
145 15 Tab Amiodarone Hydrochloride 100, 200 mg 10's ESI100M 0 0 0 0 0 0
146 15 Inj. Amiodarone Hydrochloride 50 mg/ml 3 ml Inj. ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
147 15 Tab Diltiazem Hydrochloride 30,60,90mg CR,120 mg CR 10's ESI 0 3700 0 19800 0 0
148 15 Inj. Dopamine Hydrochloride 40 mg/ml 5 ml Inj. ESI/P 2000 850 0 2400 1270 1181
149 15 Tab Digoxin 0.25, 0.5 mg 10's 2000 3000 0 7000 700 440
150 15 Inj. Dobutamine Hydrochloride 50 mg/ml 5 ml Inj. ESI 0 200 0 0 0 0
151 15 Tab Glyceryl Trinitrate 0.5mg, 2.6 mg 10's P0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
152 15 Inj. Glyceryl Trinitrate 5 mg/ml 5 ml Inj. ESI 0 0 100 70 0 30
153 15 Tab Isosorbide Dinitrate 5, 10 mg, SR 20 mg 10's ESI10MG 0 100 0 100 0 200
154 15 Tab Isosorbide-5 Mononitrate 10, 20 mg 10's ESI 0 0 5000 1400 0 3700
155 15 Tab Losartan Potassium 50 mg 10's ESI/P50 0 2000 0 3500 0 0
156 15 Tab Methyldopa 250 mg 10's CMSD/ES 0 0 0 0 0 0
157 15 Tab Metoprolol Tartarate 25mg, 50mg, 100 mg 10's ESI50MG 0 0 0 0 0 0
158 15 Inj. Mephentermine Sulphate Equivalent of 15 mg 1 ml Amp.                      QC/ESI 0 90 0 927 50 275
159 15 Cap Ramipril 2.5 mg 10's CMSD/ES 0 0 5000 4500 10000 8100
160 15 Inj.  Verapamil  Hydrochloride 2.5 mg/ml 2 ml Inj. 0 0 0 0 0 0
161 15 Tab Atorvastatin 10, 20 mg 10's CMSD10 5000 400 0 4600 10000 6500
162 15 Inj.  Lignocane HCL + NaCl 21.3 mg+6 mg/ml 50 ml vial ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
163 15 Inj. Diltiazem Hydrochloride 5 mg /ml 5 ml amp P 0 0 0 0 0 0
164 15 Tab Hyderochlorthiazide 12.5mg 10's P 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROUP 16

Rate
contract
available
in CMSD/
GROUP 1 Purchaged Consumed Purchaged Consumed Purchaged ConsumedANALGESICS, ANTIPYRETICS & ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS
Year 2009-10 Year 2010-11Year 2008-09
171 16 Inj. Doxapram Hydrochloride 20 mg/ml 5 ml Inj. 0 0 0 0 0 0
172 16 Inhaler Beclomethasone Dipropionate (Aerosol) 50, 100, 200 mcg per metered dose 200 ESI 0 0 0 0 0 200
173 16 Respiratory Solbutamol solution for Nebulization 3ml = 2.5 mg 15 ml Vial 0 0 0 0 0 200
GROUP 17
174 17 Inj. Vit-K (Acetomenaphthone) 10 mg/ml 1 ml Inj. P 0 0 0 0 0 0
175 17 Tab Ethamsylate 250, 500 mg 10's CMSD250 0 500 13500 10500 0 8200
176 17 Inj. (IM/IV) Ethamsylate 125 mg/ml 2 ml Inj. CMSD 0 2650 15000 8050 0 8900
177 17 Inj. Protamine Sulphate 50mg/5ml 5ml amp 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROUP 18
178 18 Inj. Cyclophosphamide 200,  500, 1000mg vial ESI200M 0 0 0 0 0 0
179 18 Inj 5-FU 250, 500 mg vial ESI250M 0 0 0 0 0 0
180 18 Inj. Etoposide 100 mg in 5 ml 5 ml Inj. ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
181 18 Inj. Methotrexate 50mg vial ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
182 18 Inj Vincristine 1mg vial 0 0 0 0 0 0
183 18 Inj. Doxorubicine 10, 50 mg Vial 0 0 0 0 0 0
184 18 Inj. Cisplatinum 10, 50mg vial 0 0 0 0 0 0
185 18 Inj. Iphosphamide +  Mesna 1, 2gm + (200mg Mesna × 3amp) (vial+ 0 0 0 0 0 0
186 18 Inj Paclitaxel 100, 260mg vial ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
187 18 Inj. Carboplatine 150, 450 mg vial 0 0 0 0 0 0
188 18 Inj. Docetaxel 20, 80mg vial ESI 80MG 0 0 0 0 0 0
189 18 Inj. Bleomycin 15, 30 units vial ESI 80MG 0 0 0 0 0 0
190 18 Tab Tamoxifen 10, 20mg 10’s ESI 80MG 0 0 0 0 0 0
191 18 Tab Cyclophosphamide 50mg 10's 0 0 0 0 0 0
192 18 Tab Hydroxyurea 500, 1000mg 10’s 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROUP 19
193 19 Inj. Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Equivalent of 4 mg Dexamethasone 2 ml Amp ESI/P 1200 8080 5900 4080 15100 15350
194 19 Inj. (IM/IV) Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Equivlaent of 100 mg Vial QC/ESI/P 65000 1700 0 4710 2520 210
195 19 Inj. Betamethasone(sodium phosphate) 4mg/ml 1 ml amp 0 5000 0 0 0 0
196 19 Tab Prednisolone 5 mg ,10mg ,20mg 10’s ESI 0 9000 0 900 20000 14500
197 19 Inj. Methyl Prednisolone succinate sodium 125mg, 40 mg vial P40 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROUP 20
198 20 Tab Acetazolamide 250 mg 10's ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
199 20 Tab Frusemide 40 mg 10's ESI/P 0 6100 0 16200 0 8300
200 20 Inj. (IM/IV) Frusemide 10 mg/ml 2 ml Amp ESI/P 1000 900 5000 1300 0 3600
201 20 Tab Spironolactone + Frusemide 50mg + 20 mg  10’s CMSD/ES 5000 2950 0 1400 600 1300
202 20 Tab. Spironolactone 25mg, 50mg. 10's ESI25MG 0 1200 0 7040 0 0
203 20 Tab Indapamide 1.5 mg, 2.5 mg 10’s ESI1.5MG 0 0 0 0 0 0
204 20 Tab Indapamide SR 1.5 mg, 10’s P 0 0 0 0 0 0
205 20 Inj. Torsemide 2 ml Amp. 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROUP 21
206 21 Tab. Allopurinol 100 mg 10's CMSD/ES 0 0 0 0 0 0

215 22 Inj Naloxone Hydrocloride 20 mcg/ml, 40mcg/ml 2ml Inj, 0 0 0
GROUP 23
216 23 Inj. Dehydroemetine Dihydrochloride 30 mg/ml 1 ml Inj. P 0 0 0 0 0 0
217 23 Tab Metronidazole 200 mg, 400 mg 10's P400 175000 241000 308000 207000 200000 318000
218 23 Susp Containing :                          Metonidazole 100 mg / 5 ml 60 ml CMSD 0 0 0 0 5000 1850
219 23 Oral Rehydration Salts-Citrate    (W.H.O. Formula) 27.9 gm Pkt. UPDPL 3000 1325 4800 5310 3500 15527
220 23 Inj. Tindazole IV 2 mg / ml 400 ml P 0 0 0 0 0 0
221 23 Tab Orinadazole 500 mg 10'S P 0 0 10000 1000 20000 13000
222 23 Tab Norfloxacin 400mg 5000 26000 0 27000 100000 50200
223 23 Syp. Oflaxacin + Orinidazol 50mg + 125mg 30ml, 60 P 0 0 0 1280 4864 3400
224 23 Tab Tinidazole 300mg,500mg UPDPL 100000 92000 0 109300 0 3320
GROUP 24
225 24 Tab Allyloestrenol 5 mg 10's ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
226 24 Tab Clomiphene Citrate 25, 50 mg 10's ESI50MG/ 0 0 0 0 0 0
227 24 Inj. Freeze Dried Powder of Human Chorionic  5000 IU Amp. ESI 0 0 0 0 0 0
228 24 Cap Danozol 50 mg, 100 mg, 200 mg 10's ESI100,20 0 0 0 600 0 400
229 24 Tab Dydrogesterone 5, 10 mg 10's ESI10MG 0 0 0 0 0 0
230 24 Tab Ethinyloestradiol 0.01, 0.05 mg, 0.25mg 10's 0 0 0 0 0 0
231 24 Tab Containing :                                  Ethinyloestradiol                                                                                                                                   20's 0 0 0 0 0 0
232 24 Tablet Containing :                            Ethinyloestradiol                                                                                                21's 0 0 0 0 0 0